
Jordan High School 
2026-2027  Athletics & Activities Reference Sheet 

 

Athletic Director:  Joel Sundquist   joel.sundquist@canyonsdisrict.org 

Additional information and updates available at  www.gobeetdiggers.org 

Sport or Activity Head Coach Beginning Practice / Tryouts** Season Participation Fee 
*fee waiver applies 

Estimated Additional Costs* 
*fee waiver applies 

Baseball Chad Fife 
chad.fife@canyonsdistrict.org 

February 2026 Spring 
March - May 

$125.00 $400 
subject to change 

Basketball  
(Boys) 

Tallon Robertson 
tallon.robertson@canyonsdistrict.org November 2026 Winter 

Nov - Mar 
$250.00 $500 

subject to change 

Basketball  
(Girls) 

Dax Jacobson 
Dax.Jacobson@canyonsdistrict.org 

November 2026 Winter 
Nov - Mar 

$250.00 $250 
subject to change 

Cheer 
 

Nicole Calloway 
nicole.calloway@canyonsdistrict.org Spring 2026 Year Round 

April - Mar 
$130.00 $1,800 

subject to change 

Cross Country 
(Coed) 

 

Greg Shaw 
gregory.shaw@canyonsdistrict.org July 2026 Fall 

July - Oct 
$60.00 $150 

subject to change 

Drill Team 
 

Monica Ashby 
monica.ashby@canyonsdistrict.com Spring 2026 Winter 

March - Feb 
$600.00 $800 

subject to change 

Football 
 

Marc Albertson 
marcus.albertson@canyonsdistrict.org 

  July 2026 Fall 
July - Nov 

$250.00 $600 
subject to change 

Golf  
(Boys) 

 

Sam Soter 
sam.soter@canyonsdistrict.org July 2026 Fall 

July - Oct 
$100.00 $150 

subject to change 

Golf  
(Girls) 

 

Kyle Stailey 
kyle.stailey@canyonsdistrict.org 

February 2026 Spring 
Mar - May 

$100.00 $150 
subject to change 

Lacrosse  
(Boys) 

Aaron Rasmussen 
aaron.rasmussen@canyonsdistrict.org 

February 2026 Spring 
Mar - May 

$250.00 $200 
subject to change 

Lacrosse 
(Girls) 

 

Jessica Davies 
jessica.davies@gmail.com February 2026 Spring 

Mar - May 
$250.00 $200 

subject to change 

Soccer 
(Boys) 

Justin Jahnke 
justin.jahnke@canyonsdistrict.org 

February 2026 Spring 
Mar - May 

$100.00 $200 
subject to change 

Soccer 
(Girls) 

 

Justin Jahnke 
justin.jahnke@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Fall 

July - Oct 
$100.00 $100 

subject to change 

Softball 
(Girls) 

Ashley Brey 
ashley.brey@canyonsdistrict.org 

February 24, 2026 Spring 
Mar - May 

$125.00 $400 
subject to change 

Swimming 
(Coed) 

 

Richard Barnes 
richard.barnes@canyonsdistrict.org September 2026 Fall 

Sep - Feb 
$75.00 $200 

subject to change 

Tennis   
(Boys) 

 

Matt Bell 
matthew.bell@canyonsdistrict.org February 2026 Spring 

Mar - May 
$50.00 $400 

subject to change 

Tennis 
(Girls) 

 

Matt Bell 
matthew.bell@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Fall 

Aug - Oct 
$50.00 $400 

subject to change 

Track & Field 
(Coed) 

 

Rodregis Smith 
rodregis.smith@canyonsdistrict.org February 2026 Spring 

Feb - May 
$75.00 $100 

subject to change 

Volleyball 
 (Girls) 

April Ball 
april.ball@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Fall 

Aug - Nov 
$150.00 $100 

subject to change 

Wrestling  
(Boys) 

 

Christian Babinski 
christian.babinski@canyonsdisrict.org November 2026 Winter 

Nov - Feb 
$100.00 $150 

subject to change 

Wrestling 
(Girls) 

 

Russ Love 
russell.love@canyonsdistrict.org November 2026 Winter 

Nov - Feb 
$100.00 $150 

subject to change 

e-Sports 
 

Riley Haug 
riley.haug@canyonsdistrict.org 

August 2026 Winter 
Oct-Feb 

$300.00 $80 
subject to change 

Band/Orchestra Jordan Wright 
jordan.wright@canyonsdistrict.org 

August 2026 Year Round 
August-May 

$65.00 $500 
subject to change 

Choir Jaron Putnam 
jaron.putnam@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Year Round 

August-May 
$65.00 $500 

subject to change 

Dance Company 
 

Jennifer Humphrey 
jennifer.humphrey@canyonsdistrict.org April 2026 Year Round 

May-April 
$130.00 $1000 

subject to change 

Debate 
 

Jack Hyer 
jack.hyer@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Year Round 

August-March 
$150.00 $100 

subject to change 

Robotics John Chinchen 
john.chinhen@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Year Round 

Jan-April 
$0 $150 

subject to change 

Theater 
 

Suzie Duval 
suzanne.duval@canyonsdistrict.org August 2026 Year Round 

August-May $40.00 $500 
subject to change 

 
* May include additional personal equipment (cleats, mouth guards, etc.). Most or all of the additional expenses may be covered through 

team/individual fundraising 
** Start dates are the official UHSAA season, and may not be the team’s tryout date. Most coaches run preseason and/or offseason 

workouts/practices. Please contact the coach. 
 

Most sports have off-season workouts and/or skill development camps. Contact each coach for details. 
If interested in a sport, contact the coach immediately to get involved! 
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